Dress the Driveway – Competition T&Cs

The promoter of this competition is the City of Canada Bay.

ABN: 79 130 029 35

1A Marlborough Street Drummoyne NSW 2047

P: 9911 6555

Eligibility

Entry is free and open to residents and businesses within the City of Canada Bay. Entrants must be 13 years old or older. City of Canada Bay employees, immediate family members of employees and employees of any company associated with the promotion are ineligible to enter.

Entry is deemed acceptance of these terms and conditions.

How to enter

Entrants must sign up to the Collaborate Canada Bay database at www.collaborate.canadabay.nsw.gov.au

Entries accepted via submission form at www.collaborate.canadabay.nsw.gov.au/dress-driveway-comp

Competition commences: Tuesday 4 August 2020

Competition closes: Sunday 16 August 2020, 11:59pm

Prize conditions

Prize pack is valued over \$250 and includes:

- Angelo's Cabarita voucher (\$100)
- Cucina Espresso voucher (\$50)
- Cremeria De Luca voucher (\$50)
- Schibello coffee pack (valued at \$55)

The prize is non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.

Winner selection

Entries will be judged by a panel consisting of members of the Communications and Place Management teams at the City of Canada Bay. The decision of this panel is final and members of the panel will not engage in discussion with entrants.

This is a game of skill, chance plays no part in selecting the winner. The following criteria will be used to select a winner:

- Creativity of design
- Originality

Relevance to Ferragosto and incorporation of Italian theme

The winner will be notified by email on Wednesday 19 August 2020 and their name and submission photo will be published on the Ferragosto Collaborate webpage at https://collaborate.canadabay.nsw.gov.au/ferragosto-home-2020

If the winner is under the age of 18 years the prize will be awarded to the prize winner's parent or legal guardian.

If the prize is unclaimed, the prize will be awarded to the runner up on Wednesday 2 September 2020.

Legal conditions

The City of Canada Bay accepts no liability whatsoever for any costs incurred in the preparation of any entry or any other losses arising from the entry.

In the case of the intervention of any outside act, agent or event which prevents or significantly hinders Council's ability to proceed with this promotion and in the manner described in these terms and conditions, including but not limited to vandalism, computer virus, and technical failure the Council may in its absolute discretion cancel the promotion and/or recommence it from the start on the same conditions.

Council is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information, either caused by the entrant or for any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilised in this campaign, or for any technical error, or any combination thereof that may occur in the course of the administration of this campaign including any omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line or satellite network failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to or alteration of entries.

Council shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the campaign or any prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.

All information is handled in accordance with Council's Privacy Policy. This site uses software licensed from Harvest Digital Planning. For details of both policies see here.